
RESOLUTION NO. 1988 - 51 

MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO "£~ GREATER CLEVELAND 
REGIONAL TRANSIT A~THORITY AND FyTrNG "l’~il~ RATE 

OF COMPENSATION T~RREFOR, APPROVING CHANGES IN 
RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION FOR EMPLOYEES 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER 
CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY: 

Section 1. That the following appointments, changes in 
rate, grade and classification and the establishing and 
discontinuing positions be and the same are hereby approved: 

Payroll 
No.    Na~e Classification 

PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS 

Effective 
Rate Date 

OPERATIONS DIVISION 
Bus Operations Department: 
(The following employees): 

59-030 
59-038 
59-039 
59-044 
59-045 

John Garner 
Andres Martlnez 
Peggy Bugaj 
Brenda Pence 
Terrl Bouie 

Part-tlme 
Operator 438 

8.45 Hr. 

02-02-88 
02-02-88 
02-02-88 
02-03-88 
02-05-88 

CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION 

OPERATIONS DIVISION 
BUS Equipment Department: 

4-941 Philip Weinrouch TO: Equip. Repair 
Leader 547 

FROM: Equipment 
Maintainer 447 

13.785 Hr. 

13.335 Hr. 

02-21-88 

Bus Operations Department: 
(The following employees: 

18-013 George Blade 
19-003 Albert King 
19-010 William Cook 

TO: Radio Control 
Supv. Gr. C 

FROM: Zone Supv. 634 

1284.00 Bi-Wk 

1243.50 Bi-Wk 

02-21-88 
02-21-88 
02-21-88 
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CI~ IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION (cont.) 

OPERATIONS DIVISION 
Rail Operations Department: 

18-007 Earnest Parker TO: Rail Traffic 
Supv. Gr. C. 

1284.00 Bi-Wk 

FROM: Tower Control 
Supv. 635 

1243.00 Bi-Wk 

CBANGE IN CLASSIFICATION AND RATE, NO CHANGE IN GRADE 

02-21-88 

OPERATIONS DIVISION 
Bus Operations Department: 

19-001 EdwardMetz TO: Asst. Distr’ict 
Supt. Gr. C 

19-056 Herschel Stephens 

FROM: Radio Control 
Supv. Gr. C 

TO: Asst. District 
Supt. Gr. C 

FROM: Radio Control 
Supv. Gr. C 

1325.00 Bi-Wk 

1302.00 Bi-Wk 

1325.00 Bi-Wk 

1295.00 Bi-Wk 

02-21-88 

02-21-88 

CWANGE IN CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN RATE OR CRADE 

OPERATIONS DIVISION 
Bus Operations Department: 
(The followlng employees): 

4-128 
4-134 
4-140 
9-202 
9-204 
9-216 
9-222 
10-130 
10-131 

Michael Gray 
Alkalee Islet 
Addle McCrary 
Kathleen Bates 
Curtis Brooks 
Michael Jackson 
Secundlno DeJesus 
Sifredo Flores 
Wardell Hawkins 

TO: Operator 437 

FROM: Part-tlme 
Operator 438 

8.45 Hr. 

8.45 Hr. 

02-12-88 
02-12-88 
02-12-88 
02-12-88 
02-12-88 
02-12-88 
02-12-88 
02-12-88 
02-12-88 



RESOLUTION NO. 1988 - 51 

CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION AND RATE, NO CHANGE IN GRADE 

OPERATIONS DIVISION 
Bus Equipment Department: 
(The following employees): TO: Equipment 12.715 Hr. 

Maintainer 447 

4-909 
4-942 
4-945 
4-979 
4-981 
5-900 
7-931 
7-932 
7-944 
7-965 
7-968 
9-909 
9-920 
9-925 
9-927 
9-950 
9-959 

10-957 
10-961 
21-130 
21-837 
21-868 
21-708 
21-742 

Leonard Gavlenski 
Charles Mingle 
Wirt Fence 
Donald Miktuk 
Dennis Boncha 
Thomas Collins 
James Waddell 
Jack Gilchrlst 
Clifford Benton 
James Foster 
Dale Gurish 
Michael Bundy 
Ronald Hodorowskl 
Jimmy Stillwell 
Michael Mastromatteo 
Ronald Carder 
Alex Banda 
Mark Brewer 
Richard Gresho 
Timothy Uhle 
Robert Wilson 
John Yankovitz 
Richard Levi 
Edward McGarvey 

FROM: Equipment 12.50 Hr. 
Servicer 442 

02-21-88 
02-21-88 
02-21-88 
02-21-88 
02-21-88 
02-21-88 
02-21-88 
02-21-88 
02-21-88 
02-21-88 
02-21-88 
02-21-88 
02-21-88 
02-21-88 
02-21-88 
02-21-88 
02-21-88 
02-21-88 
02-21-88 
02-21-88 
02-21-88 
02-21-88 
02-21-88 
02-21-88 

Adopted February 16     , 1988 
Pr~’sident 

Ass=. Se 


